

Court No.
13
Item.10
ssi

10.11.
2020

C.R.R. 1588 of 2020

(via video conference)

In the matter of :- **Manish Khemka**

Mr. Debashish Roy, Sr. Adv
Mr. Avik Adhya
Mr. Anirudhya Dutta
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Kaushik Dey
...for the opposite party nos. 2 & 3

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 & 3, let this matter stands adjourned and be listed on 12th November, 2020.

The petitioner shall serve a copy of this application upon the learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 and 3.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)