

29
NB

17.11.2020

Ct. No. 05

**CRR 1588 of 2020
(via Video Conference)**

In the matter of:- Manish Khemka

...petitioner

Mr. Debopratim Guha

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Kaushik Dey

...for the OP Nos.2 & 3.

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that his senior has suffered fracture in his left hand and will not be able to attend the Court for a few weeks. On his prayer, the hearing of the case is adjourned for three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)