

Sr. 11
07-01-2021
s. d.
ct, no.42

CRR 1588 of 2020

In Re : **Manish Khemka** **petitioner.**

In the matter of : An application under Section 482 of the
Code of Criminal Procedure.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avik Ghatak
Mr. Anirudhya Dutta

.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Soumyajit Dey

....for the D.R.I.

The learned advocate for the petitioner
challenges the enquiry proceedings conducted by the D.R.I
Authorities.

This revisional application is required to be heard
out on merits.

In view of the aforesaid, the petitioner is directed
to serve upon Mr. Koushik Dey, learned advocate who is
represented by his junior Mr. Soumyajit Dey, who submits
that Mr. Dey has already been engaged by the D.R.I
Authorities.

Let the matter appear in the list under the same
heading "Contested Application" on 22nd January, 2021.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)