

19.2.2021

ks.

Ct. 42, sl.24

CRR 1588 of 2020

Manish Khemka

vs

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Id. Sr. Adv.,

Mr. Avik Ghatak,

Mr. Anirudhya Dutta

... For Petitioner.

Mr. Kaushik Dey

... D.R.I.

The parties are represented through their learned Advocates, the names of whom are shown at the beginning of this order sheet.

In answer to the formal submission made by Mr. Roy, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner raising some typical questions of law.

Mr. Dey, learned Advocate representing the Directorate of Revenue Intelligence seeks to produce relevant circular, notification and the latest citations operative over the facts and circumstances.

An accommodation is, thus proposed to effectively address law points.

List the matter on 3rd March, 2021 under the same heading (Contested Application) as Specially Fixed Matter.

(Subhasis Dasgupta, J.)