

Sr. 02
03-06-2021
Subha.
Court no. 34

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE
(Via Video Conference)**

CRR 1588 of 2020

In Re : Manish Khemka
.....petitioner.

In the matter of : An application under Section 482 of the
Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Avik Ghatak
Mr. Aniruddha Dutta
.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Roy, learned senior advocate appears on behalf of
the petitioner and submits that the revisional application was
heard regularly by a co-ordinate Bench of this court prior to
the restrictions imposed in respect of the regular functioning
of the court.

Let the matter as such go out of this list for the
present. Liberty is granted to the petitioner to mention the
matter.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)