

Sr. 309
08-11-2021
Subha.
Court no. 34

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE
(Via Video Conference)**

CRR 1588 of 2020

In the matter of : Manish Khemkapetitioner.

In Re : An application under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

Mr. Debasish Roy
Mr. Avik Ghatak
Mr. Aniruddha Dutta
.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Kaushik Dey
...for the D.R. I Authorities.

List this matter on 16th November, 2021 at 2 p.m
under the same heading.

Mr. Dey, learned advocate appearing for the D. R. I
authorities is directed to submit a progress report before this
court on the next date fixed for hearing.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)