

27.09.2023
Sl. No. 15
Court No.30
Aloke

CRR 1588 of 2020
with
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2021

Manish Khemka
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debasish Ray
Mr. Avik Ghatak
Mr. Aniruddha Dutta
Mr. R. UPadhyay

... for the petitioner

The matter was last heard on 08.11.2021.

It appears that the Union of India is not being represented.

Though there was representation on behalf of the opposite party nos. 2 and 3 on earlier occasions, but the learned counsel for the opposite party nos. 2 and 3 has failed to appear today.

Accordingly, the petitioner is to serve a notice upon the Union of India, the opposite party no. 1 and the learned counsel who appeared for the opposite party nos. 2 and 3 on the earlier occasion and file an affidavit-of-service on the next date of hearing.

Leave to file supplementary affidavit is granted.

Matter to appear in the monthly list of November, 2023.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)