

17.01.2024  
Serial no.36  
Aloke  
Ct. No. 30

**CRR 1588 of 2020**  
**with**  
**IA No. CRAN 1 of 2021**  
**Manish Khemka**  
**vs.**  
**Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Fahad Imam  
... for the petitioner

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has been recently engaged in the present case.

Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to comply with this Court's order dated 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 by the next date of hearing positively and file affidavit-of-service on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter appear in the monthly list of February, 2024.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**