

08.04.2024
Serial no.30
Aloke
Ct. No. 30

CRR 1588 of 2020
with
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2021
Manish Khemka
vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Avik Ghatak
Mr. Fahad Imam
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay
Ms. Surabita Biswas
... for the petitioner

Mr. Gauranga Kr. Das
Mr. Somnath Adhikary
... for the Union of India

Heard the learned counsel for both the parties.

Let the matter be fixed for necessary orders on
16.04.2024.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)