

16.04.2024
Serial no.3
Aloke
Ct. No. 30

CRR 1588 of 2020
with
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2021

Manish Khemka
Vs.
Union of India

Mr. Dehashis Roy, Id. PP
Mr. Avik Ghatak
Mr. R. Upadhyay
... for the petitioner
Mr. Gouranga Kr. Das
Mr. Somnath Adhikary
... for the Union of India

On hearing the learned counsels appearing for all the parties, let the matter be fixed for hearing in the monthly list of May, 2024.

Liberty as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner to file supplementary affidavit is granted.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)