

27.11.2024
SL No. 55
Ct. No. 32
SM

CRR 1588 of 2020
IA No: CRAN/1/2021

Manish Khemka
VS.
Union of India

Mr. Saibal Dasgupta
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Gouranga Kumar Dey
Mr. Somnath Adhikary
.....for the Union of India

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner praying for sometime to prepare himself and take instruction from the client. He has been engaged by the petitioner recently.
2. Let the matter appear in the monthly list of January, 2025.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J)