

06.01.2025

Sl. No.: 15

Court No.30
BM

CRR 1588 of 2020

+

IA No.: CRAN 1 of 2021

Manish Khemka

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debasish Roy
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay
Mr. Avik Ghatak
Mr. Fahad Imam

... for the petitioner

Leave to file supplementary affidavit is granted. As learned counsel for the Union of India is not present, the matter be fixed on 15th January, 2025 for further hearing.

Union of India is at liberty to file opposition if deemed necessary.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)