

24.01.2025

Item No.4
Ct.No.42
(Nandita)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.R.R. 1588 of 2020

Manish Khemka
VS.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Fahad Imam
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay.

.....For the petitioner.

Ms. Poulami Dutta.

.....For the UOI.

On the prayer made on behalf of the learned advocates for the parties, let the matter appear on 14th February, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)