

52
21.03.2025
Ct. No. 42
SB

C.R.R. 1588 of 2020
CRAN 1 of 2021

Manish Khemka
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Sagnik Mukherjee
... for the petitioner

Mr. Kaushik Dey
... for the O.Ps.

Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of Cases of April 2025 on the health ground of Mr. Debasish Roy, learned counsel for the petitioner.

(Uday Kumar, J.)