

AD 9  
July 17, 2025  
Ct. 22  
SG

CRR 1588 of 2020  
CRAN 1 of 2021

In the matter of:

*Manish Khemka* ... petitioner

Mr. Debasish Roy  
Mr. Phiroze Edulji  
Mr. Sagnik Mukherjee  
Ms. Manisha Debdas  
Ms. Banasree Mishra  
... for the petitioner

Mr. Gouranga Kumar Das  
Mr. Somnath Adhikary  
... for the Union of India

Ms. Kaushik Dey  
... for the OP No.2

Supplementary affidavit and affidavit of service filed by learned Advocate for the petitioner are taken on record.

Copy of the supplementary affidavit has already been served.

Time to file affidavit-in-opposition by the opposite party No.2, i.e., DRI is extended by 08.08.2025.

Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let this matter appear under the heading "Hearing" on 29.08.2025.

**( Uday Kumar, J.)**

