

**CRR 1588 of 2020
With
CRAN 1 of 2021**

**Manish Khemka
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Akash Ghosh

... ... for the petitioner

Ms. Poulami Dutta

... ... for the Union of India

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner and opposite party/Union of India, let this matter adjourned till 7th November, 2025.

(Uday Kumar, J.)