

**CRR 1588 of 2020
With
CRAN 1 of 2021**

**Manish Khemka
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

1. None appears on behalf of the parties. Nor any accommodation is prayed for even after repeated call
2. Petitioner was not represented even on last occasion.
3. Let this matter adjourned today with a direction to the parties to take necessary steps by the next date of hearing.

(Uday Kumar, J.)