

20.02.2026  
SL No. 13  
Ct No. 22  
SB

CRR 1588 of 2020  
CRAN 1 of 2021

Manish Khemka  
Vs.  
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debashis Roy  
Mr. Avik Ghatak  
Mr. S. Mukherjee ... for the petitioner

Mr. Gouranga Kr. Das  
Mr. Somnath Adhikary ... for UOI

Mr. Kaushik Dey ... for DRI

1. Opposite party no. 2 is represented by Mr. Kaushik De, learned advocate. He seeks 4 weeks time to file composite affidavit-in-opposition to the supplementary affidavit filed by the learned advocate for the petitioner on 17.7.2025.
2. Let this matter appear on 13.3.2026.

(Uday Kumar, J.)