

23.3.2026
Ct. No. 22
SL No. 17
SB

C.R.R. 1588 of 2020
+
CRAN 1 of 2021

In the matter of: Manish Khemka

Mr. Sagnik Mukherjee

... for the petitioner

None appears on behalf of the opposite parties.

The matter is adjourned today.

Let the matter appear on **27.3.2026**.

(Uday Kumar, J.)